

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).1158/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2019
in CRR No.1395/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

DARKS SECURITY CONSULTANT PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With applications for c/delay in filing and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional
documents)

Date : 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
 Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Harshita Verma, Adv.
 M/S. Legal Options, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.)No.10398 of 2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master