

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).10398/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2019 in CRR No. 1395/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

M/S FABWORTH PROMOTERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 1031/2020 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12780/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12781/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12782/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratyushi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, adv.
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Anurag singh, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.
M/S. Legal Options, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

M/S. Legal Options, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List after two weeks.

**In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the
petitioner is permitted to serve the papers on the
advocate on record for the State.**

**(B.Parvathi)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**