

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).10398/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2019 in CRR No.1395/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

M/S FABWORTH PROMOTERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No.1031/2020 (II-B)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 09-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For the Parties :

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv

Mr. Sonia Dube , Adv

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Adv

Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv

Ms. Surbhi Anand, Adv

M/s. Legal Options, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.2 in Item No.26 and Petitioner in Item No.26.1, list after three weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)
Court Master